

# The Delaware County Republican Women's Club Scholarship Criteria 2025

#### <u>Award</u>

• One \$2,000 scholarship will be awarded.

### **Eligibility Requirements**

- The Scholarship is open to all trade school-bound and college-bound graduating high school seniors who reside in Delaware County.
- Individuals are only eligible to receive a scholarship from The Delaware County Republican Women's Club once.

## **Required Documentation for Scholarship Consideration**

To apply for The Delaware County Republican Women's Club Scholarship, all applicants are required to submit the items listed below.

- ✓ The Completed Scholarship Application (Page 2 of this document).
- ✓ At least two (2) letters of recommendation. One (1) of the two (2) required letters of recommendation MUST BE prepared by a representative from the applicant's high school.
- ✓ An essay describing your top two priorities (and reasons for these priorities) if you were elected President of the United States. (500 word minimum; 750 word maximum)
- ✓ An acceptance letter from a trade school or an accredited institution of higher education.
- ✓ One copy of your most recent high school transcript emailed by your guidance counselor to <u>DCRWScholarship@gmail.com</u>.

#### **Documentation Submission**

Applications must be submitted electronically as follows:

- Electronic applications, which include the above required documents, must be submitted to <u>DCRWScholarship@gmail.com</u> and received by The Delaware County Republican Women's Club before 11:59 p.m. on March 7, 2025.
- Failure to submit this scholarship application by the required date and with the required documentation as listed above, will result in the applicant being eliminated from the selection process.

All decisions of The Delaware County Republican Women's Club Scholarship Committee are final.



## The Delaware County Republican Women's Club 2025 Scholarship Application

First Name:	Middle Initial:
E-mail Address:	
State:	Zip Code:
er:	
	e Delaware County Board of Elections, a
ports team(s), church group(s), sch	nool activities/clubs, community
	E-mail Address:



Submission Checklist:

□ I have completed Page 2 of this application.

□ I have included a minimum of two (2) letters of recommendation with at least one being from a representative of my high school.

□ I have included my essay.

□ I have included proof of my acceptance to a trade school or an accredited institution of higher education.

□ I have submitted a request to my guidance counselor to send an electronic copy of my most recent high school transcript to <u>*DCRWScholarship@gmail.com*</u>.

Electronic applications, which include the above required documents, must be submitted to <u>DCRWScholarship@gmail.com</u> and must be received by The Delaware County Republican Women's Club before 11:59 p.m. on March 7, 2025.

I, as the above applicant, hereby state that all the material in this DCRWC scholarship application is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.

Applicant's Signature (type name or insert electronic signature)

Date

All decisions of The Delaware County Republican Women's Club Scholarship Committee are final.